Office of The District Fire Officer Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Fire Station, Shivamogga-577201 Dated: 03/07/2023

No.25(26)/FSR-CC/DFO/SD/2023

To,
Managing Trustee
Open Minds Educational & Charitable Trust®
Sy No 118/1,119/1,119/2,120/1,
Javalli Village, Holehonnuru Road,
Holaluru Hobli, Shivamoga Tq,
Shivamoga -577227

Sir,

Sub: issue of Compliance Certificate to "Open Minds World School" building constructed at Sy No 118/1,119/1,119/2,120/1 ,Javalli Village, Holehonnuru Road, Holaluru Hobli, , Shivamoga Tq, Shivamoga -577227

Ref: 1) The district Fire Officer, shivamogga Office Fire Safety Recommendation No.26/FSR/DFO/SMG/2023 Dated 28/06/2023

2) Your letter dated: 01/07/2023

>>>>

With reference to subject cited above, Fire Safety Recommendation letter was issued vide reference (1) to "Open Minds World School" constructed At Sy No 118/1,119/1,119/2,120/1 ,Javalli Village, Holehonnuru Road, Holaluru Hobli, , Shivamoga Tq, Shivamoga -577227 with a condition to fulfill the recommendations and compliance the same.

With reference cited (2) above, The Managing Trustee "Open Minds World School", had requested for issue of the fire safety compliance report from our department. In this regard the District Fire Officer, Shivamogga was inspected on 03/07/2023 to issue compliance Certificate.

Under the above circumstance the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the "Fire Safety Compliance report" to "Open Minds World School" constructed At Sy No 118/1,119/1,119/2,120/1 ,Javalli Village, Holehonnuru Road, Holaluru Hobli, Shivamoga Tq, Shivamoga -577227 subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting installations in good working condition and impart 40% training within 90 days from the date of issue of this report. This report is valid forome, year from the date of issue and is renewable without fail.

١

Copy to:

1) The DDPI Officer, Shivmogga Talukand District.

Yours faithfully,

District Fire Officer

Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services
Fire Station, Shivamogga.